PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3294492

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2014

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OPTIMI CORPORATION	12/17/2014

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ERICSSON INC.	12/17/2014

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	ERICSSON INC.	
Street Address:	6300 LEGACY DRIVE	
City:	PLANO	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75024	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11847172
Application Number:	14068962
Application Number:	12027524
Application Number:	12237910
Application Number:	61084791
Application Number:	12368365
Application Number:	12369936
Application Number:	13005959
Application Number:	61294660
Application Number:	61314252
Application Number:	13634647
Application Number:	61314250
Application Number:	13634651

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT REEL: 035319 FRAME: 0943

503247874

Fax Number: (972)583-7864

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 972-583-4795

Email: kara.coffman@ericsson.com

Correspondent Name: ROGER S. BURLEIGH Address Line 1: 6300 LEGACY DRIVE

Address Line 2: MS EVR 1C11

Address Line 4: PLANO, TEXAS 75024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ОРТІМІ
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROGER S. BURLEIGH
SIGNATURE:	/Roger S. Burleigh/
DATE SIGNED:	04/02/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=Optimi merging into EUS File Stamped#page1.tif source=Optimi merging into EUS File Stamped#page2.tif source=Optimi merging into EUS File Stamped#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 035319 FRAME: 0944

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"OPTIMI CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "ERICSSON INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "ERICSSON INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2013, AT 5:11 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2014.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2047104 8100M

131446795

AUTHENT CATION: 1000278

DATE: 12-19-13

PATENT REEL: 035319 FRAME: 0945

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:11 PM 12/18/2013 FILED 05:11 PM 12/18/2013 SRV 131446795 - 2047104 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP

SUBSIDIARY INTO PARENT Section 253

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP

MERGING

OPTIMI CORPORATION

INTO

ERICSSON INC.

(Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware)

ERICSSON INC., a corporation incorporated pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation");

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that this Corporation owns 100% of the capital stock of OPTIMI CORPORATION, a corporation incorporated pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, and that this Corporation, by resolution of its Board of Directors, by unanimous consent, on December 16, 2013, determined to merge Optimi Corporation into itself, and adopted the following:

WHEREAS, this Corporation owns all the outstanding shares of stock in Optimi Corporation, a Delaware corporation; and

WHEREAS, it is advisable that Optimi Corporation be merged with and into this Corporation, with this Corporation being the surviving corporation; it is

RESOLVED, that Optimi Corporation be merged with an into this Corporation, with this Corporation being the surviving corporation and assuming all the liabilities and obligations of Optimi Corporation, such merger to be effective January 1, 2014;

RESOLVED, that this Corporation's certificate of incorporation shall be the certificate of the surviving corporation;

RESOLVED, that an authorized officer of this Corporation is hereby directed to make and execute a certificate of ownership setting forth a copy of the resolution to merge Optimi Corporation and assume its liabilities and obligations, and the date of the adoption thereof, and to file the same as provided by law; and

RESOLVED, the officers of the Corporation are hereby authorized to take any and all action necessary to effectuate the merger of Optimi Corporation with and into Ericsson Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Corporation has caused this certificate to be executed by an authorized officer on December 17, 2014.

ERICSSON INC.

John Moore

Vice President and Secretary